


deRSE24 - Conference for Research Software Engineering in Germany / Program

Tuesday, March 5, 2024

deRSE24 - Conference for Research Software Engineering in

Germany

Tuesday, March 5, 2024

RSE Research - HS5 (3:30 PM - 5:10 PM)

-Conveners: Jan Linxweiler

time
3:30PM

3:50 PM

4:10 PM
4:30 PM
4:50 PM

fid] title

[19] Exploring the RSE Landscape at HZDR: Initial Approach and First
Results

[45] Do you know what researchers do and what they want? Experiences
from a survey and user interviews

[53] Do Scientists Write About Software? - An RSE Publication Monitor
[80] First Results on the Security Culture Survey

[114] What do GitHub repositories of Potsdam researchers tell us about
quality and reproducibility of their scientific software?

Page 1

presenter

ERXLEBEN, Fredo

FRITZSCH, Bernadette
ANDRES-MARTINEZ, Miguel

FRITZ, Jakob
MEINEL, Michael

DEVKATE, Akshay



