deRSE24 - Conference for Research Software Engineering in Germany

Tuesday, March 5, 2024

RSE Research - HS5 (3:30 PM - 5:10 PM)

-Conveners: Jan Linxweiler

time	[id] title	presenter
3:30 PM	[19] Exploring the RSE Landscape at HZDR: Initial Approach and First Results	ERXLEBEN, Fredo
3:50 PM	[45] Do you know what researchers do and what they want? Experiences from a survey and user interviews	FRITZSCH, Bernadette ANDRÉS-MARTÍNEZ, Miguel
4:10 PM	[53] Do Scientists Write About Software? - An RSE Publication Monitor	FRITZ, Jakob
4:30 PM	[80] First Results on the Security Culture Survey	MEINEL, Michael
4:50 PM	[114] What do GitHub repositories of Potsdam researchers tell us about quality and reproducibility of their scientific software?	DEVKATE, Akshay